



## RIBA MUNDO TECNOLOGÍA – Report H1 2022

### Riba Mundo Tecnología SL: H1 TURNOVER OF € 121M, + 70,24% vs. H1 2021

Valencia, Oct. 5, 2022 - Riba Mundo Tecnología SL proceeded to draft the economic results for H1 2022.

In H1 2022 the turnover amounted to **121.385.452,54 €**, up by **70,24%** compared to H1 2021 and higher by **+ 50.083.142,3 €** (Tab.1).

H1 2021	H1 2022
<b>71.302.310,27 €</b>	<b>121.385.452,54 € (70,24%)</b>

Tab.1

H1 2022, compared to BP's forecast (**100.985.847,71 €**), is **20,20%** higher than forecasts and higher by **+ 20.399.604,80 €** (Tab. 2).

H1 2022 BP's forecasts	H1 2022
<b>100.985.847,71 €</b>	<b>121.385.452,54 € (+20,20%)</b>

Tab.2

EBITDA is equal to **2.072.569,73 €**, as against **957.055,75 €** reported in the first six months of 2021 and higher by **+ 1.115.513,98 € (46.18%)**. The ratio between EBITDA and turnover is **1,71%**, higher than 1.34% in the first half of 2021.

Other results:

	2021	2022	Rapporto
<b>Turnover</b>	<b>71.302.310,27 €</b>	<b>121.385.452,54 €</b>	
<b>CMV</b>	- 68.998.199,71 €	- 116.623.090,74 €	
<b>MB 1</b>	2.304.110,56 €	4.762.361,80 €	3,92%
<b>Transport costs</b>	- 587.520,43 €	- 1.093.261,37 €	0,90%
<b>MB 2</b>	1.716.590,13 €	3.669.100,43 €	3,02%
<b>Other revenue</b>	634,15 €	7.530,00 €	
<b>Employee costs</b>	- 291.808,75 €	- 558.859,88 €	0,46%
<b>Opex</b>	- 468.359,78 €	- 1.045.200,82 €	0,86%
<b>Depreciation</b>	- 11.641,93 €	- 91.528,57 €	
<b>Other results</b>	-29.423,86 €	1.305.340,65 €	
<b>Operating surplus</b>	915.989,96 €	3.286.381,81 €	2,71%
<b>EBITDA</b>	<b>957.055,75 €</b>	<b>2.072.569,73 €</b>	1,71%
<b>EBT</b>	<b>861.851,88 €</b>	<b>3.030.288,70 €</b>	2,50%

"The growth of Riba Mundo Technology is unstoppable and this for us of the management is a source of pride and satisfaction. Our entire team of about 70 people, with many external collaborators, especially from the IT sector, contributes to achieving these exciting numbers. Figures that will be even more surprising in the second half and that will allow us to close the year with budget indices much better than forecast", explains **Marco Dezi, CEO of Riba Mundo Tecnología.**

#### **For further information:**

Riba Mundo Tecnología SL Press Office

corporatepress@ribamundotecnologia.es

www.ribamundotecnologia.es

Valencia - 05/10/2022

RIBA MUNDO TECNOLOGIA SL  
N.I.F ESB40526717  
Calle en proyecto N7 sector 10-2  
46393 Loriguilla (Valencia)

Report by

